A.38131 EL

Decision No. 53489

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of: FABIANO INTRA-CAL LINES, INC. for authority to issue shares of its common capital stock pursuant to Section 816-830 of the Public Utilities Code.

Application No. 38131

ORDER APPROVING ESCROW HOLDER

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Airport Branch, Los Angeles International Airport, Los Angeles, California, having been designated by Fabiano Intra-Cal Lines, Inc., as escrow holder under the permit issued to applicant by Decision No. 53324, dated July 10, 1956,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Airport Branch, Los Angeles International Airport, Los Angeles, California, be, and it is, approved as such escrow holder.

Celifornia, this 3/20 Dated at _ San Francisco day <u>e</u>, 1956. 0ĩ. resi -sure

Commissioners

-1